

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0584 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - TQ

Creative - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2021 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 4/14/2021

 Final action:
 4/14/2021

 Enactment date:
 4/14/2021

 Enactment #:
 21-0528

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the

District and TQ Creative, Tucson, AZ, for the latter to redesign - update and modernized - the District's

Expanded Learning Website to appeal to more families, after-school partners, and school site

leadership reflecting the needs of each specific group, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of February 15, 2021 through June 15, 2021, in an amount not to exceed

\$6,480.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0584 Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - TQ Creative - Community Schools and

Student Services Department

Contact: martha.pena@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/14/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and TQ Creative, Tucson, AZ, for the latter to redesign - update and modernized - the District's Expanded Learning Website to appeal to more families, after-school partners, and school site leadership reflecting the needs of each specific group, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of February 15, 2021 through June 15, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$6,480.00.